RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL (Central Arizona Project Indian) (Water Delivery Contract)

RES. NO. 143-80

1	WHEREAS,	the Secretary of the Interior has allocated 27,000 acre feet of
2		Central Arizona Project water to the San Xavier Reservation for
3		Tribal homeland purposes; 10,800 acre feet to the Eastern part
4		of the Schuk Toak District for Tribal homeland purposes; and
5		8,000 acre feet to the ChuiChu area of the Sif Oidak District
6		for agricultural purposes; and
7	WHEREAS,	the San Xavier District Council, the Schuk Toak District Council
8		and the Sif Oidak District Council have by resolutions approved
9		the Secretary's allocation of Central Arizona project water to
10		their respective Districts and the terms and conditions connected
11		therewith, and have stated their wishes for the Papago Council to
12		pass a resolution approving the execution of a contract with the
13		United States of America for the delivery of Central Arizona
14		Project water to their respective Districts; and
15	WHEREAS,	these three (3) Districts are in need of Central Arizona Project
16		water for Tribal homeland and agricultural purposes; and
17	WHEREAS,	the Papago Tribal Council has reviewed a copy of the proposed
18		Central Arizona Project Indian water delivery contract between
19		the United States of America and the Papago Tribe; and
20	WHEREAS,	the Papago Council believes that it is in the best interest of
21		the Papago Tribe to enter into said contract for the delivery of
22		Central Arizona Project water to the San Xavier, Schuk Toak and
23	-	Sif Oidak Districts.
24	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Papago Council does hereby approve	
25		the Central Arizona Project Indian Water Delivery Contract between
26	4	the United States and the Papago Tribe and hereby authorizes and
27	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	directs Max H. Norris, Chairman, or in the Chairman's absence,
28		Enos J. Francisco, Jr., the Vice Chairman, and Ida L. Jose', the
29		Secretary of the Papago Council to execute said Contract and any
30		other documents, instruments, or amendments incidental thereto.
31 32	day of De	going Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the <u>12th</u> ecember, 1980, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote for;0against;0not voting; andlabsent, pursuan

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL (Central Arizona Project Indian Water Delivery Contract) RES. NO. 143-80 Page Two to the authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2 (a) and (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona as amended, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). Said Resolution is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior and is effective as of the date of its enactment by the Papago Council. THE PAPAGO COUNCIL ATTEST: